ASTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2013

7:00 P.M.

AGFNDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER.
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF BILLS AND PAYROLL.
- REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT.
- 5. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF DECEMBER 19, 2012.
- 6. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF DECEMBER 28, 2012.
- 7. COMMITTEE REPORTS.
- 8. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY) ONE HALF HOUR.

9. **OLD BUSINESS**

- A. CONSIDER AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ASTON, DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA TO AMEND THE PROVISIONS OF THE ASTON TOWNSHIP CODIFIED ORDINANCE CHAPTER 816 TO PROVIDE FOR A DESIGNEE OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TO PROCESS APPLICATIONS AND COLLECTION RESPONSIBILITIES FOR AMUSEMENT DEVICE APPLICATIONS.
- B. CONSIDER AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ASTON, DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA TO AMEND CHAPTER 1451.02 OF THE ASTON TOWNSHIP CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO APPOINT A DESIGNEE OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR TO ISSUE LICENSES.
- C. ANNOUNCE NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE INSPECTION OF PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER LATERAL CONNECTIONS.

10. NEW BUSINESS

- A. CONSIDER A RESOLUTION TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DELAWARE COUNTY FOR AN ALLOCATION OF COUNTY LIQUID FUELS FUNDS.
- B. CONSIDER AUTHORIZING ASTON TOWNSHIP SECRETARY / MANAGER TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS ON THE LED TRAFFIC LIGHT CONVERSION PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARLE GRANT AGREEMENT NUMBER 069363.
- C. NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE TO FIX THE COMPENSATION OR SALARY FOR THE OFFICE OF TAX COLLECTOR, TO TAKE EFFECT JANUARY 6, 2014.
- D. CONSIDER ACTIVATING THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION TO CONDUCT PROMOTIONAL EXAM.
- E. CONSIDER AN APPOINTMENT TO THE BOARD OF HEALTH.
- F. CONSIDER THE RESIGNATION OF A MEMBER OF THE LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES.
- G. CONSIDER THE RESIGNATION OF A MEMBER OF THE LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES.
- H. CONSIDER AN APPOINTMENT TO THE LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES.
- I. CONSIDER AN APPOINTMENT TO THE LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES.
- J. CONSIDER AN APPOINTMENT TO THE LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES.
- K. CONSIDER AN APPOINTMENT TO THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION.
- L. CONSIDER THE RESIGNATION OF A MEMBER OF THE SOUTHWEST DELAWARE COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY BOARD.
- M. CONSIDER A RESOLUTION TO INSTALL A HANDICAP NO PARKING SIGN ON NEELD LANE.
- 11. ESCROW RELEASES.
- 12. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ONE HALF HOUR.
- 13. OTHER BUSINESS.
- 14. ADJOURNMENT.